

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Bandra-Kurla Complex MUMBAI-400 051

BSE Limited 14th Floor, P.J. Towers Dalal Street MUMBAI-400 001

NSE Symbol SHRIRAMEPC

Scrip Code : 532945

Date: October 12,2017

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Disclosure of Information – Regulation.30 of LODR – Reg.

We propose to release the enclosed press release on the multiple orders worth Rs.349 Crores awarded to us along with the specific details of the order, and would request you to take the same on your record and confirm.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Shriram EPC Limited,

K. SURESH Vice President & Company Secretary

Encl: as above





Egmore, Chennai - 600 008. Ph : +91 44 4901 5678 Fax : +91 44 4901 5655 E-mail : info@shriramepc.com, website : www.shriramepc.com

CIN: L74210TN2000PLC045167





Shriram EPC Ltd

Regd. Office: No. 18/3, Rukmini Lakshmipathy Salai, Egmore, Chennai - 600 008

Tel.: 44 49015678, www.shriramepc.com

News Release: For immediate publication

Chennai, 12th October, 2017

Shriram EPC bags multiple orders worth Rs. 349 crore

- Rs.311 crore order from Bihar Urban Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd
- Rs. 38 crore order from Karnataka Urban Infrastructure Development & Finance Corporation Ltd

Shriram EPC Limited (SEPC), one of the leading service providers of integrated design, engineering, procurement, construction and project management services for infrastructure projects in Roads & Highways, Water & Sewer, Renewable energy, Process and Metallurgical plants and Municipal service sector projects throughout India, today announced that it has won multiple orders aggregating to Rs. 349 crore.

The first order amounting to Rs. 311 crore from Bihar Urban Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. involves improvement of water supply system in Gaya Municipal Corporation. This order envisages renovation of existing infrastructure such as tube wells, overhead tanks and ground level reservoirs as well as construction of new overhead tanks and reservoirs. The scope also includes setting up of distribution network through piping as well as instrumentation and other electrical works including software installation. The Asian development Bank funded project is to be executed over a period of 42 months, with operations and maintenance period of 3 years.

The second order amounting to Rs. 38 crore is from the Karnataka Urban Infrastructure Development & Finance Corporation Ltd and entails construction of pipeline, Overhead tank and distribution network of 24*7 Water Supply System at Byadgi along with operations and maintenance. The Asian Development Bank funded project is to be executed over a period of 24 months while the O&M component extends up to 8 years post completion.

The O&M component includes management of the entire water supply system from source to ensure adequate water pressure, quality and quantity of water supplied, processes for meter readings and billing, setting up collections as well as customer relationship management, Updation of customer database and monitoring non-collections.











Commenting on the order, Mr. T. Shivaraman, Managing Director & CEO of Shriram **EPC Limited, said:**

"We have witnessed a steady flow of order wins across our business verticals in recent times on the back of concerted efforts towards reviving our core EPC business. These orders will further help us maintain the business momentum and aid us further in accelerating the revival process. We have been undertaking requisite measures towards improving our efficiencies and improving our executional capabilities. We are confident that the quality of offerings and track record in implementation will enable us to scale this high potential vertical and augment our performance in coming years."

About Shriram EPC

Shriram EPC (NSE: SHRIRAMEPC, BSE: 532945) is one of the leading service providers of integrated design, engineering, procurement, construction and project management services for infrastructure projects in Roads & Highways, Renewable energy, Process and Metallurgical plants and Municipal service sector throughout India.

The EPC business is focused on providing integrated turnkey solutions for biomass-based power plants, bio-ethanol production plants, process and metallurgy plants (including thermal power plants), water and wastewater treatment plants, water and sewer infrastructure and pipe rehabilitation.

Shriram EPC is headquartered in Chennal). Their EPC project experience and footprint reaches across India and internationally.

For further information please contact

Mr. K Suresh Shriram EPC Limited Tel: +91 44 49015678

Email: suresh@shriramepc.com

Mr. Mayank Vaswani Citigate Dewe Rogerson Tel: +91 22 6645 1230

Email: mayank@cdr-india.com

Safe Harbour

Some of the statements in this press release that are not historical facts are forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements include our financial and growth projections as well as statements concerning our plans, strategies, intentions and beliefs concerning our business and the markets in which we operate. These statements are based on information currently available to us, and we assume no obligation to update these statements as circumstances change. There are risks and uncertainties that could cause actual events to differ materially from these forward-looking statements. These risks include, but are not limited to, the level of market demand for our services, the highly-competitive market for the types of services that we offer, market conditions that could cause our customers to reduce their spending for our services, our ability to create, acquire and build new businesses and to grow our existing businesses, our ability to attract and retain qualified personnel, currency fluctuations and market conditions in India and elsewhere around the world, and other risks not specifically mentioned herein but those that are common to industry.



	Particulars	Details
a.	name of the entity awarding the order(s)/contract(s	The Managing Director, Bihar Urban Infrastructure Development Corp Ltd.
b	significant terms and conditions of order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief	 10% Advance against BG Price Variation Available based on WPI fund grant from Asian Development Bank
С	whether order(s) / contract(s) have been awarded by domestic/ international entity	Domestic
d	nature of order(s) / contract(s);	1. Item rate Contract 2. Scope of work. A. Pipe Line Scope -463 Km B. 75000 Nos House Service Connections C. Related Scada &Instrumentation works
_	whether domestic or international	Domestic
f	time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed;	60 Months including O&M
g	broad consideration or size of the order(s)/contract(s);	Rs.311 Crores
h	whether the promoter/ promoter group / group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof;	NONE of the promoter/ promoter group / group companies are interested
i	whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arm's length".	No. The Order will not fall within the purview of RPT.









CIN: L74210TN2000PLC045167



	Particulars	Details
a.	name of the entity awarding the	The Chief Officer, Town Municipal
	order(s)/contract(s	Council, Byadgi, Karnataka
b	significant terms and conditions of	1. 10% Advance against BG
	order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief	2. Design Build Contract
].	3. Price Variation Available based
		on WPI
		4. fund grant from Asian
		Development Bank
С	whether order(s) / contract(s) have been	Domestic
	awarded by domestic/ international entity	
d	nature of order(s) / contract(s);	1.Item rate Contract
		2. Scope of work.
		Pipe line - 102 Km
		House service connection- 7390 Nos
		8Years o&m of scheme
e	whether domestic or international	Domestic
f	time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is	24 Months Construction+8 Years O&M of
	to be executed;	24x 7 WSS scheme
g	broad consideration or size of the	Rs. 38 Crores
	order(s)/contract(s);	
h	whether the promoter/ promoter group / group	NONE of the promoter/ promoter group
	companies have any interest in the entity that	/ group companies are interested
	awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature	
	of interest and details thereof;	
i	whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall	-
	within related party transactions? If yes,	No. The Order will not fall within the
	whether the same is done at "arm's length".	purview of RPT.







